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Public Health Data Standards Consortium 

Expert Panel in Public Health/Clinical Electronic Data Exchanges 
Participants List 

December 5-6, 2006 
 
Dr. Todd Albright 
Chief, Division of Urogynecology 
U.S. Army 
Walter Reid Medical Center 
Dep’t of OB/GYN 
Washington, DC 20307 
Ph: 202-782-8433 
Fx: 202-782-9278 
Em: todd.albright@wreid.army.mil 

Dr. Oxiris Barbot 
Medical Director 
NYCDOHMH Office of School Health 
2 Lafayette St, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 11218 
Ph: 212-676-2469 
Fx: 212-676-2474 
Em: obarbot@health.nyc.gov 

Dr. Neil Calman 
President & CEO 
The Institute for Urban Family Health  
16 E. 16th Street 
New York, New York 10003 
Ph: 914-713-1391 
Em: ncalman@institute2000.org 

Mr. Larry Carlson 
Injury Prevention Instructor 
United Tribes Technical College 
3315 University Drive 
Bismarck. ND 58504 
Ph: 701-255-3285, ext. 1350 
Fx: 701-530-0505 
Em: lcarlson@uttc.edu 

Ms. Kathleen Cook 
Informational & Fiscal Division Manager 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department 
3140 N. Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Ph: 402-441-8092 
Fx: 402-441-6229 
Em: kcook@lincoln.ne.gov 

Dr. Art Davidson 
Director, Public Health Informatics 
Denver Public Health 
605 Bannock Street 
Denver, CO 80204 
Ph: 303-436-7364 
Fx: 303-436-7211 
Em: adavidson@dhha.org 

Mr. Robert Davis 
Consultant  
CDC/National Center for Health Statistics 
1 Witte Road  
Albany, NY 12203 
Ph: 518-456-1735  
Em: rdavis@nahdo.org 
 

Dr. Peter L. Elkin 
Professor of Medicine 
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine 
Baldwin 48, Mayo Clinic 
Rochester, MN 55905 
Ph: 507-284-1551 
Fx: 507-284-5370 
Em: elkin.peter@mayo.edu  

Ms. Angela Fix 
Director, Public Health Informatics 
Association of State and Territorial Health 
Officials 
1275 K. Street, N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Ph: 202-371-9090 x1668 
Fx: 202-371-9797 
Em: affix@astho.org 

 
Ms. Lori Fourquet 
Owner/Consultant 
e-Healthsign, LLC 
1056 Durham Road 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Ph: 203-435-4348 
Fx: 203-294-9162 
Em: lori.forquet@sbcglobal.net 

Ms. Marjorie Greenberg 
Chief, Classifications and Public Health 
Data Standards Staff 

Ms. Beverlee Hall 
Discharge Data Analyst 
Arizona Department of Health 
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CDC/National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road 
Hyattsville, MD 20782 
Ph: 301-458-4245 
Fx: 301-458-4022 
Em: msg1@cdc.gov 
 

Services/Bureau of Public Health 
Statistics/Cost Reporting and Discharge Data 
Review 
150N. 18th Street, Suite #550 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Ph: 602-542-1242 
Fx: 602-542-2940 
Em: hallb@azdhs.gov 

Ms. Vicki Hohner 
Senior Consultant 
FOX Systems, Inc. 
6263 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 200 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 
Ph: 360-970-6856 
Em: Vicki.hohner@foxsys.com 
 

Ms. Laurel Holmquist 
SPARCS/AMI Project Coordinator 
New York State Department of Health 
800 N. Pearl Street 
Albany, NY 12204 
Ph: 518-473-8144 
Fx: 518-486-3518 
Em: LBH03@health.state.ny.us 

Dr. Holly H. Howe 
Executive Director 
North American Association of Central Cancer 
Registries 
2121 W. White Oaks Drive 
Springfield, IL 62704 
Ph: 217-698-0800 
Fx: 217-698-0188 
Em: hhowe@naaccr.org 
 

Mr. Bob Kambic 
Advisor 
Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services 
7500 Security Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21239 
Ph: 410-785-1515 
Em: Robert.Kambic@CMS.HHS.gov 
 

Ms. Eithne Keelaghan 
Physician Consultant 
Department of Health, State of Maryland 
216 Hopkins Road 
Baltimore, MD 21212 
Ph: 410-377-9313 
Ph: 410-767-0815 
Em: ekeelaghan@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Ms. Hetty Khan 
Health Informatics Specialist  
CDC/National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road  
Hyattsville, MD 20782 
Ph: 301-458-4311  
Fx: 301-458-4022 
Em: hdk1@cdc.gov 
 

Dr. Martin LaVenture 
Director, Center for Public Health Informatics  
Minnesota Department of Health 
6717 West Shore Drive 
Edina, MN 55435 
Ph: 651-201-5950  
Fx: 651-282-5628 
Em: martin.laventure@health.state.mn.us 
Ms. Karen Lipkind 
Statistician 
National Center for Health Statistics/CDC 
3311 Toledo Road 
Hyattsville, MD 20873 
Ph: 301-458-4346 
Fx: 301-458-4032 
Em: klipkind@cdc.gov 

Dr. David Lawton 
Administrator, Health Surveillance Section 
Nebraska Health and Human Services System 
301 Centennial Mall South  
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Ph: 402-471-0507  
Fx: 402-742-2350 
Em: david.lawton@hhss.ne.gov 
Ms. Denise Love 
Executive Director  
National Association of Health Data 
Organizations 
448 East 400 South, Suite 310 
Salt Lake City, UT 841111 
Ph: 801-532-2299 
Fx: 801-943-6266 
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 Em: dlove@nahdo.org 

Dr. Marie Mann 
Maternal Child Health Bureau 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
Department of Health and Human Services 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room  18A-19 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Ph: 301-443-1080 
Fx: 301-443-8604 
Em: mmann@hrsa.gov 
 

Dr. Michael Millman 
Director, Research and Data Policy Group 
Office of Planning and Evaluation 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
Department of Health and Human Services 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 10-49 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Ph: 301-443-0368  
Fx: 301-443-2286 
Em: mmillman@hrsa.gov 

Ms. Dara Moore 
Data Coordinator Training Manager 
Illinois Hodpital Association 
1151 E Warrenville Road 
Naperville, IL 60566 
Ph: 708-296-4400 
Fx: 630-276-5402 
Em: dmoore@ihastaff.org 
 

Dr. Farzad Mostashari 
Assistant Commissioner 
New York City Department of Health and 
Mental Hygiene 
225 Broadway, 23 rd Floor, Rm 10 
New York, New York 11215 
Ph: 212-341-2298 
Fx: 212-778-3241 
Em: fmostash@health.nyc.gov 

Ms. Judith Nugent 
Section Chief 
Wisconsin Department of Health and Family 
Services 
1 W Wilson Street, Room 372 
Madison, WI 53702 
Ph: 608-266-2863 
Fx: 608-264-9881 
Em: nugenjg@dhfs.state.wi.us 
 

Dr. Anna Orlova 
Executive Director 
Public Health Data Standards Consortium 
c/o Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public 
Health 
624 N. Broadway, Room 382 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
Ph: 410-614-3463  
Fx: 410-614-3097 
Em: aorlova@jhsph.edu 

Dr. Michelle Puryear 
Chief, Genetics Services Branch 
Division of Services for Children w/ Special 
Health Needs 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, Rm 18A-19 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Ph: 301-443-1080 
Fx: 301-443-8604 
Em; mpuryear@hrsa.gov 
 

Mr. Thomas Rainer 
Medical Economist 
Arizona Department of Health  
P.O. Box 1437, slot 19-H 
Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 
Ph: 501-280-4066 
Em: Thomas.Rainer@arkansas.gov 
 

Mr. Michael Rodrian 
Deputy Director 
Health Information Division 
California Office of Statewide Planning and 
Development 
818 K Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Ph: 916-323-1416 
Fx: 916-324-9242 
Em: mrodrian@oshpd.ca.gov 

Dr. David Ross 
Director  
Public Health Informatics Institute 
750 Commerce Drive, Suite 400 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Ph: 866-815-9704  
Fx: 404-371-0415 
Em: dross@phii.org 
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Dr. Barbara Rudolph 
Director of Leaps and Measures 
The Leap Frog Group 
C/O The Alliance 
30 Kessel Court, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53744 
Ph: 608-210-6641 
Fx: 608-276-662 
Em: brudolph@leapfroggroup.org 
 

Dr. Tom Savel 
Science and Research Lead 
National Center for Public Health 
Informatics/CDC 
1600 Clifton Road, MS E-78 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
Ph: 404-498-3081 
Fx: 404-498-3070 
Em: tsavel@cdc.gov 
 

Dr. Craig Schneider 
Director of Health Policy 
Massachusetts Health Data Consortium 
460 Totten Pond Road, Suite 385 
Waltham, MA 02451 
Ph: 781-768-2503 
Fx: 781-768-2510 
Em: cschneider@mahealthdata.org 
 

Dr. Gulzar Shah 
Director of Research 
National Association of Health Data 
Organizations 
448 E 400 S #301 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Ph: 801-688-4771 
Em: gshah@nahdo.org 

Ms. Paula Soper 
Senior Analyst 
National Association of County and City Health 
Officials 
1100 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington DC 20036 
Ph: 202-783-5550 
Fx: 202-783-1583 
Em: psoper@naccho.org 

Dr. Walter Suarez 
President   
Public Health Data Standards Consortium 
711 Carpenter Road  
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Ph: 703-519-1828 
Fx: 703-519-4727  
Em: walter.suarez@sga.us.com 
 

Ms. Jessica Townsend 
Public Health Analyst  
Health Resources and Services Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 10-49 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Ph: 301-443-0371  
Fx: 301-443-2286 
Em: jtownsend@hrsa.gov 
Mr. Edward Welsh 
Manager 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 550 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Ph: 602-542-2960 
Em: welshe@Azdhs.gov 
 

Ms. Marcia Veenstra 
Director of Ambulatory Product Development 
CPMRC/Eclipsys 
600-28th St. SW 
Grand rapids, MI 49428 
Ph: 616-530-9206 
Fx: 616-530-9245 
Em: marciaveenstra@cpmrc.com 
Dr. Deborah Willis-Fillinger 
Senior Medical Advisor 
Center for Quality 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 10-49 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Ph: 301-443-6614  
Em: DWillis-Fillinger@hrsa.gov 
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